## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 42 by Senator Morrell

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert:
- 3 "(d) The state senator whose senatorial district is defined in R.S. 24:35(A)(1)
- 4 <u>shall appoint one member."</u>
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(d)" to "(e)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 14, change "councilperson<u>s</u>" to "councilperson" and change "district<u>s **D** and</u>
- 9  $\mathbf{\underline{E}}$ " to "district  $\mathbf{\underline{E}}$ "
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 15, delete "each"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(e)" to "(f)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "(f)" to "(g)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "(g)" to "(h)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(h)" to "(i)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "(i)" to "(j)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(j)" to "(k)"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 3, line 18, delete "for the balance of the term"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 3, line 19, change "fifty percent or more of" to "four consecutive meetings"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, delete "the meetings"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 24, after "days." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 25
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, delete "<u>the term</u>." and insert "The former member
- 7 shall not be eligible to be nominated to the board or to serve on the board again."